One runway is permitted with the following restrictions: 

a. The runway shall not to exceed five thousand (5,000) ft. in length;  constructed to standards 
consistent with serving small propeller driven aircraft with the total gross weight of twelve thousand five 
hundred (12,500)  lbs.or less;  

b.  Based Aircraft.  Only 29 small propeller driven, fixed wing aircraft  that meet the total gross weight 
of twelve thousand five hundred  (12,500) lbs. or less shall be based at the Aviation Facility, consistent with 
the airpark’s runway weight-bearing capacity and Utility Runway classification under FAA Advisory Circular 
150/5320-6G; 

c.  All runway, taxiway, and aircraft movement areas shall be designed and constructed in compliance

[...]

Pavement Design and Evaluation), including all data current as of April 3, 2025, and 14 CFR Part 77; 

d.  Allow Runway weight limit.  The runway shall be constructed and maintained to operate as a utility 
runway to serve aircraft not to exceed a total gross weight of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) lbs., 
appropriate for a Utility Runway, as defined by FAA Advisory Circular 150/5320-6G. Utility Runways are 
intended to serve small propeller driven aircraft and are not designed for use by heavier aircraft or those 
with dual-wheel or tandem gear configurations;

[...]

Notify the FAA and UDOT Aviation department of two (2) landfills located within 1 ½ miles of the 
airpark. One that is 1.5 miles, with the height allowances of two hundred (200) ft. within the ten thousand 
(10,000) ft. radius and North Pointe, having an allowance of one hundred (100) ft. high which is located two 
thousand six  hundred fifty nine(2659) ft. directly south of the runway in the runway protection zone;  

2.  Also in the notification, they must clarify that a portion of North Pointe Landfill runs adjacent to the 
runway with a portion being permitted to go seventy five (75) ft. high at a distance of six hundred twenty nine 
(629) ft. from the center of the runway;  

3.  Seagulls are a known bird to fly between these two (2) landfills. 

4.  All information on the Aviation facilities website needs to be accurate and updated regularly. The 
website shall clearly disclose any known hazards, operational limitations, or restrictions required under Town